dated 21.12.2O21 having assessable value of Rs.8,7S,361/_ (Rupees
Eight Lakhs Seventy_Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty_One only)
under Section l1f (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, he gave an
option to the Appellant to redeem the confiscated goods on payment
of redemption fine of Rs. 1,20,000/_(Rs. One Lakh Twenty Thousand
Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

He ordered to recover Customs duty of Rs. 24,3O,OO3/_ (TWenty_four
Lakhs Thirty'Thousand and Three Only) by way of re_assessment
under the provisions of Customs Act, 1962.

He imposed a penalty of Rs. 2,10,0oo/- (Rs. two Lakh ren Thousand
Only) on the Appellant M/s. T\rlsi woolens under Section 112(a)(ii) of
the Customs Act, 1962.

Consequently, the Adjudicating Authority passed the following

He also imposed a penalty of Rs. 1,05,000/_ (Rs. one Lakh five
Thousand on\r) on the Appellant M/s. Tulsi woolens under Section
1 14AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

3' Being aggrieved with the impugned order, the Appelrant has fi1ed the
present appeals wherein they have submitted grounds which are as under:-

r-.)r

OIA No.